DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 13, 2025

2022-00278 RECEIVED: 06/10/22 FILED: 06/10/22 FINAL: 09/28/22 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE: 01/18/23

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Campbellsville Municipal Water and Sewer System

HEARINGS:

09/15/22 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

09/28/22

Final Order Entered: 1. Green-Taylor District's motion to dismiss the instant case with prejudice and remove it from the Commission docket is granted. 2. Campbellsville Water's proposed wholesale water service rate of \$2.95 per 1,000 gallons to Adair District, East Casey District, Larue District, and Marion District is approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 3. Campbellsville Water's proposed wholesale water service rates of \$2.76 per 1,000 gallons to Green-Taylor District is approved for service rendered on and after the date of this Order. 4. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, Campbellsville Water shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth out the rates and charges approved herein and their effective date, and stating that the rates and charges were authorized by this Order. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

09/20/22

John D. Henderson Green-Taylor Water Company Motion to dismiss

09/13/22

Donna Craig Campbellsville Municipal Water and Sewer Company Entry of Appearance

09/02/22

Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule established in Appendix A of the August 18, 2022 Order is suspended. 2. Campbellsville Water shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and electronic mail address of counsel. 3. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of the date of service of this Order, Campbellsville Water shall file by electronic means a written statement that they waive any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that they or their authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic submissions. 4. An informal conference is scheduled for September 15, 2022, at 10 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, to take place via video conference link to discuss issues on rehearing in this proceeding. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone and video link.

09/01/22 08/18/22 John D Henderson Green-Taylor Water Company Attorney entry of appearance on behalf of GTWD Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of Campbellsville Water's proposed wholesale wastewater rate increase to the Districts. 2. The proposed tariff is suspended for five months from August 19, 2022, up to and including January 18, 2023. 3. Green-Taylor District is made a party to this case.

4. Campbellsville Water and Green-Taylor District shall, by counsel, enter an appearance in this proceeding within seven days of the date of service of this Order. The entry of appearance shall include the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and

electronic mail address of counsel.

06/10/22

Campbellsville Tariff Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1